

B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE

SARDAHA, CHAS, BOKARO

Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad (B.Ed.), Jharkhand & J.A.C. Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)

www.bbmbedcollege.com ,Email: - bbmbedcollege2010@gmail.com, Mob: - 9470092817, 9973505891, 8789238147

SC/ST/OBC CELL

The SC/ST/OBC cell was established in the year 2012 for providing the advantage of these categories.

Our institution is situated in rural area and most of the people of this area belongs to SC/ST/OBC categories. For that our institution play the vital role to strengthen and approach these communities to the front.

Guidelines of SC/ST/OBC cell

- 1. Our Institution implement the reservation policy for SC/ST/OBC as per UGC and university guidelines in the college.
- 2. Our institution collects data regarding reservation policy in respect of admission.
- 3. Our Institute provide equal opportunity for education for categories.
- 4. Institution awards the students regarding scholarship time to time.
- 5. Institution organizes motivational speech to motive their categories student.
- 6. In every academic year our institution reviews measures for achieving objectives and target laid down for the purpose by the state govt. and UGC.

B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE, SARDAHA B. BCHAS, BOKAROokaro Sardaha, Chas, Bokarookaro



B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE

SARDAHA, CHAS, BOKARO

Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad (B.Ed.), Jharkhand & J.A.C. Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)

www.bbmbedcollege.com, Email: - bbmbedcollege2010@gmail.com, Mob: - 9470092817, 9973505891, 8789238147

List of Members in the SC/ST/OBC Cell

For the academic year 2022-23

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	College Designation	SC/ST/OBC Cell Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Kumud Ranjan	Principal In Charge	Convenor	Cuinto Porja
2	Dr. Manoj Kumar	Asst. Prof.	Member	e.
3	Mr. Bharat Mahato	Asst. Prof.	Member	Bert.
4	Mr. Jaydev Bauri	Non- Teaching Staff	Member	Jaydan Banari

PRINCIPAL B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE, SARDAHA CHAS, BOKARO BOKETO Sardaha,



B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE

SARDAHA, CHAS, BOKARO

Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to Binod Bihari Mahto Koyalanchal University, Dhanbad (B.Ed.), Jharkhand & J.A.C. Ranchi (D.El.Ed.)

www.bbmbedcollege.com ,Email: - bbmbedcollege2010@gmail.com, Mob: - 9470092817, 9973505891, 8789238147

List of Members in the SC/ST/OBC Cell

For the academic year 2023-24

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	College Designation	SC/ST/OBC Cell Designation	Signature
1	Dr. Kumud Ranjan	Principal	Convenor	Kunn Danjan
2	Dr. Manoj Kumar	Asst. Prof.	Member	WY.
3	Mr. Bharat Mahato	Asst. Prof.	Member	BL-re,
4	Mr. Jaydev Bauri	Non- Teaching Staff	Member	Jayden Bandi

PRINCI B.B.M. B.Ed. COLLEGE, SARDAHA CHAS, BOKARO Sardan